
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation B180400GWT 
Annual-Plumbing Supplies 

 
Solicitation No.: B180400GWT  
Project Title: Annual- Plumbing Supplies  
Start Date: October 2, 2018  
Expiration Date: October 1, 2022  RENEWED THREE TIMES 
Board Date: October 2, 2018  
Blue Sheet No.: 
Term: One (1) year  
Renewal Options: Three (3) one (1) year renewal  
  
Awarded Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.  
Address Book No: 365465 
Contact Person: Kevin Petersen 
Cell Phone No. 239-247-4417 
Email Address: kevin.petersen@ferguson.com  
Contact Person: Daniel Pickard 
Phone No. : 239-332-4242 
Email Address: Daniel.pickard@ferguson.com  
Contact Person: Rich Faircloth  
Phone No.: 888-334-0004  
Fax No.: 888-334-8112  
Email Address: rich.faircloth@ferguson.com  
Website: Ferguson.com 
 
Awarded Vendor: The Home Depot Pro fka Interline Brands, Inc. dba 
Supply Works 
Address Book No: 364068  
Contact Person: Ran Garver  
Phone No.: 800-476-5830 ext. 114790  
Fax No.: NA  
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address: bids-RFP@interlinebrands.com 
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Awarded Vendor: Noland Company 
Address Book No: 100472  
Contact Person: Matt Hughes 
Phone Number: 239-574-1120 
Cell Phone: 239-224-9695 
Email Address: MTHughes@noland.com  
Contact Person: Jim Harvey  
Phone No.: 239-574-1120  
Fax No.: 239-574- 8449  
Email Address: vjharvey@noland.com  
Website: capecoralnoland.com 
 
Awarded Vendor: Palm Beach Plumbing Parts, Inc. 
Address Book No: 101034 
Contact Person: Richard Lawrence 
Phone No.: 239-277-7201 
Fax No.: 239-277-7203 
Email Address: fmsales@pbplumbingparts.com   
Contact Person: Tom Wade  
Phone No.: 561-687-3034  
Fax No.: 561-687-3077  
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address: twade@pbplumbingparts.com    
 
Awarded Vendor: Wool Supply of Fort Myers, Inc.       
Address Book No: 449473  
Contact Person: Randy Wool    DID NOT RENEW 
Phone No.: 239-332-0666     Expired 10/1/2019 
Fax No.: 239-332-0116  
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address: ftm@woolsupply.us  
 
Notes:  
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